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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 352
(By Mg. HuBBARD)

[Passed March 4, 1974; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section sixtefi article two-a,

chapter seventeen of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to veri-
fied statement of vendors and eliminating duplicate filing
of vendor statements.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

. That section sixteen, article two-a, chapter seventeen of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2A. WEST VIRGINIA COMMISSIONER OF HIGHWAYS.

§17-2A-16. Verified statement of vendors; register of vendors.

Every person, firm or corporation selling or offering to
sell to the commissioner of the West Virginia department
of highways, upon competitive bids or otherwise, any
materials, supplies or equipment shall comply with all of
the provisions of section fourteen-a, article three, chapter
five-a of this code and shall file with the director of the
purchasing division of the state of West Virginia the affi-
davit required therein.

Any person, firm or corporation failing or refusing to
comply with said statute as herein required shall be in-
eligible to sell or offer to sell commodities to the commis-
sioner as hereinabove set forth.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolied Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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